

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1070/2026

Shivaji Shikshan Prasarak Mandal thr. Its Secretary/President and others ... Petitioners

Versus

Education Officer Secondary and others ... Respondents

.....

Shri Anant Vadgaonkar a/w Shri Sagar Patil, a/w Shri Hrishikesh Khupsare, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Ms T.J. Kapre, AGP for the Respondent - State

.....

CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR &
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.

DATE : 22.04.2026.

P. C. :

1. Learned AGP seeks time to file a specific affidavit as to whether the petitioner–Management, before issuing the advertisement in the newspaper, had moved an application seeking permission from the Education Office, as stated in the petition. The affidavit be filed within a period of one week.
2. List this matter on 05.05.2026.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]